Ranked List No. 436/2015/SS V

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT(TAMIL) on RS.14620-25280/- in
EDUCATION DEPT. IN IDUKKI DIST.

Cat. No. 440/2012

HIGH SCHOOL

ASSISTANT(TAMIL) on RS.14620-25280/- in EDUCATION DEPT. IN IDUKKI DIST., interviewed
and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is
brought into force with effect from 22-09-2015

Rank SI. No Name

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

49

45

37

15

16

31

44

22

17

13

20

30

27

RATHIR

BALADANDAPANI K

SIVAKUMAR B

PUSHPALATHA P

RAMKUMAR M

ARCHANA M

UMA YV

NAGARAJ G

PUSHPALATHAR

SHAILAJA S

JEYA SANKAR J

THULASI RAJAN K

PREETHA S

VELKUTHALAM P

VIJI P

ILANGO D

SENTHIL N

SOBHANA |

Main List
Test Int.

61.00

58.67

59.00

56.33

57.67

50.67

48.00

51.00

49.33

50.33

46.67

45.67

47.33

44.67

44.00

42.67

12

12

11

13

10

13

11

12

13

11

13

13

11

13

13

12

Wtg.

4.00

Total

73.00

70.67

70.00

69.33

67.67

63.67

63.00

63.00

62.33

61.33

59.67

58.67

58.33

57.67

57.00

54.67

27/05/1988

25/05/1981

06/05/1981

08/05/1980

28/12/1983

20/07/1985

18/04/1976

10/04/1980

10/01/1981

10/05/1984

02/07/1982

17/05/1973

26/10/1981

24/05/1987

16/03/1986

26/01/1985

21/01/1981

28/05/1987

H Nadar

OBC-Telugu
Chetties
SC-Sambavar
SC-Parayan
V-Kammala
OBC-Maravans
SC-Pallan

OBC-Telugu DA-O

Chetties
SC-Sambavar
SC-Parayan

SC-Sambavar

OX-Parayan

SC-Pallan

OBC-Maravans

OBC-Naikkans

Ezhava



No. 436/2015/SS V

HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT(TAMIL)
EDUCATION DEPT. IN IDUKKI DIST.

Rank SI. No Name Test Int. Wtg. Total DOB Commy Remarks
19 7 KARTHIKAC 41.67 13 54.67 07/05/1988  SC-Pallan
20 11 KAMARAJ S 40.00 13 53.00 27/05/1976  SC-Pallan
21 36 SABEELAI 40.00 13 53.00 05/07/1979  M-Muslim
22 47 RAJASEKARAN R 40.00 13 53.00 06/06/1984
23 23 LITTLEMARY T 40.67 12 52.67 14/05/1976 SIUCN
24 3 SHEEBA M 42.67 10 52.67 31/05/1979 H Nadar
25 38 VIMALAK 41.33 11 52.33 03/04/1984 OBC-Boyan
[malabar Dist.]
26 29 AJITHAS 39.00 13 52.00 21/07/1978 SC-Sambavar
27 25 LEKSHMI S 39.33 12 51.33 07/03/1984
28 21 KALPANA S 38.33 12 50.33 17/03/1984  SC-Pallan
29 8 SAGAYADELFINM 39.33 11 50.33 21/05/1986 LC
30 40 MURUGESWARIM 38.00 12 50.00 09/05/1985  SC-Pallan
31 35 PRADEEP KUMAR P 35.67 12 47.67 09/04/1983 V-Viswakarma
32 26 UMAM 36.67 11 47.67 14/03/1987
33 10 MYTHILIV 37.00 9 46.00 20/05/1978 Ezhava
34 41 VIJAYALEKSHMI M 34.00 11 45.00 21/05/1983 SC-Sambavar
35 33 ELIZABETH RANI'Y 34.00 10 44.00 07/10/1981 LC
36 14 THIRUVENGADAM S 32.00 11 43.00 25/03/1981 OBC-Telugu
Chetties
37 32 RADHAVS 28.67 13 41.67 15/06/1972 OBC-Yadavas
38 4 RAJASHEKARAN L 29.00 12 41.00 18/03/1982  SC-Pallan
39 48 HELENCHRISTY M 30.67 9 39.67 05/04/1977
40 34 RAMESHG 2733 12 39.33 07/05/1983 SC-Sambavar
41 19 SATHYAV 26.67 12 38.67 11/06/1985 SC-Parayan
42 12 KAVITHA A 27.33 10 37.33 02/05/1977 SC-Vannan



No. 436/2015/SS V

HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT(TAMIL)
EDUCATION DEPT. IN IDUKKI DIST.

Rank SI. No Name Test Int. Wtg. Total DOB Commy Remarks
43 24 NALINA DEVIA 26.33 11 37.33 09/04/1980 OBC-Kaikolan
44 39 VIJAYA BHARATHIR 27.00 10 37.00 16/10/1981  SC-Pallan
45 5 ASWATHY N 26.33 10 36.33 20/05/1985
Supplementary List
Ezhava
1 51 PREETHAC 17.33 10 27.33 03/06/1986 Ezhava
2 52 SUMATHAR 16.33 10 26.33 26/08/1986 Ezhava
3 53 KRISHNAKANTH A 2.00 9 11.00 25/05/1974 Ezhava
Scheduled Caste
1 54 RIYARAJAK 22.67 12 34.67 25/05/1981 SC-Pallan
2 56 SASIKUMARC 14.67 11 25.67 18/11/1983 SC-Pallan
Scheduled Tribe
Nil
Muslim
1 58 SHAJITHABHANU A 20.33 11 31.33 25/05/1989 M-Muslim
2 57 LAILAMMA M 17.00 11 28.00 10/09/1979  M-Mappila
3 59 ABDUL SAMMAD A 10.33 10 20.33 19/05/1972  M-Mappila
Latin Catholics/ Anglo Indian
Nil
OBC
1 62 MAHALAKSHMI K 17.33 11 28.33 18/05/1988 OBC-Telugu
Chetties
2 63 MAHALEKSHMI G 16.00 11 27.00 22/06/1969 OBC-Naikkans
3 61 MAHESWARIP 7.33 10 4.80 22.13 04/04/1983 OBC-Kongu DA-B
vellala gounder
Viswakarma

Nil



HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT(TAMIL)

No. 436/2015/SS V 4
EDUCATION DEPT. IN IDUKKI DIST.
Rank SI. No Name Test Int. Wtg. Total DOB Commy Remarks
SIUC Nadar
Nil
0.X
1 66 FLORA PETER 17.67 12 29.67 10/06/1975 OX-Sambavar
2 65 REJINIT 14.00 11 25.00 27/04/1972 OX-Sambavar
Dheevara
Nil
Hindu Nadar
Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates for appointment against 3% Earmarked Vacancies

Low Vision
1 61 MAHESWARIP 7.33 10 4.80 22.13 04/04/1983 DA-B

Hearing I mpairment

Nil
Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy
1 1 PUSHPALATHAR 48.00 11 4.00 63.00 10/01/1981 DA-O

E - Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.I - Latin Catholics/A.l, OBC - Other
Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, OX - Other Christians, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar



NOTEI :

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A& Part
B) relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.300/- in any of the Treasuries in the State
(Head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application
in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along
with the original chalan should be submitted to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service
Commission District Office, Idukki within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list
is brought into force. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.
Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are
prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal
proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications
1s05.11.2015. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTEII:

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is brought into force. The
candidates can avail only one chance.

"Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed
form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission
or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website
www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner
will not be considered.”

The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee
of Rs.75/- under the head of account "0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee",
addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,
Idukki should reach the office on or before 05.11.2015. Application for rechecking
received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be
refunded.

NOTEIII :

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by
a Gazetted Officer of State/Centra Government with signature, name, designation and Office
Sedl. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of
Ranked List will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the
Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the
request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the
date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she isto be advised".

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala
Public Service Commission

Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram
(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SSV



	440_12_IDK.pdf (p.1-4)
	440_12_IDK.pdf (p.5)

