#### **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

# Ranked List for the post of HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT(TAMIL) on RS.14620-25280/- in EDUCATION DEPT. IN IDUKKI DIST.

Ranked List No. 436/2015/SS V

Cat. No. 440/2012

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT(TAMIL)** on **RS.14620-25280/-** in **EDUCATION DEPT. IN IDUKKI DIST.**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **22-09-2015** 

Rank	SI. No	Name			List Wtg.	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	46	RATHI R	67.00	13		80.00	27/05/1988	H Nadar	
2	18	BALADANDAPANI K	66.67	12		78.67	25/05/1981		
3	49	SIVAKUMAR B	61.00	12		73.00	06/05/1981	OBC-Telugu Chetties	
4	45	PUSHPALATHA P	58.67	12		70.67	08/05/1980	SC-Sambavar	
5	37	RAMKUMAR M	59.00	11		70.00	28/12/1983	SC-Parayan	
6	15	ARCHANA M	56.33	13		69.33	20/07/1985	V-Kammala	
7	16	UMA V	57.67	10		67.67	18/04/1976	OBC-Maravans	
8	31	NAGARAJ G	50.67	13		63.67	10/04/1980	SC-Pallan	
9	1	PUSHPALATHA R	48.00	11	4.00	63.00	10/01/1981	OBC-Telugu Chetties	DA-O
10	44	SHAILAJA S	51.00	12		63.00	10/05/1984	SC-Sambavar	
11	22	JEYA SANKAR J	49.33	13		62.33	02/07/1982	SC-Parayan	
12	9	THULASI RAJAN K	50.33	11		61.33	17/05/1973	SC-Sambavar	
13	2	PREETHA S	46.67	13		59.67	26/10/1981	OX-Parayan	
14	17	VELKUTHALAM P	45.67	13		58.67	24/05/1987		
15	13	VIJI P	47.33	11		58.33	16/03/1986	SC-Pallan	
16	20	ILANGO D	44.67	13		57.67	26/01/1985	OBC-Maravans	
17	30	SENTHIL N	44.00	13		57.00	21/01/1981	OBC-Naikkans	
18	27	SOBHANA I	42.67	12		54.67	28/05/1987	Ezhava	

Rank	SI. No	Name	Test	Int.	Wtg. Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
19	7	KARTHIKA C	41.67	13	54.67	07/05/1988	SC-Pallan	
20	11	KAMARAJ S	40.00	13	53.00	27/05/1976	SC-Pallan	
21	36	SABEELA I	40.00	13	53.00	05/07/1979	M-Muslim	
22	47	RAJASEKARAN R	40.00	13	53.00	06/06/1984		
23	23	LITTLEMARY T	40.67	12	52.67	14/05/1976	SIUC N	
24	3	SHEEBA M	42.67	10	52.67	31/05/1979	H Nadar	
25	38	VIMALA K	41.33	11	52.33	03/04/1984	OBC-Boyan	
26	29	AJITHA S	39.00	13	52.00	21/07/1978	[malabar Dist.] SC-Sambavar	
27	25	LEKSHMI S	39.33	12	51.33	07/03/1984		
28	21	KALPANA S	38.33	12	50.33	17/03/1984	SC-Pallan	
29	8	SAGAYADELFIN M	39.33	11	50.33	21/05/1986	LC	
30	40	MURUGESWARI M	38.00	12	50.00	09/05/1985	SC-Pallan	
31	35	PRADEEP KUMAR P	35.67	12	47.67	09/04/1983	V-Viswakarma	
32	26	UMA M	36.67	11	47.67	14/03/1987		
33	10	MYTHILI V	37.00	9	46.00	20/05/1978	Ezhava	
34	41	VIJAYALEKSHMI M	34.00	11	45.00	21/05/1983	SC-Sambavar	
35	33	ELIZABETH RANI Y	34.00	10	44.00	07/10/1981	LC	
36	14	THIRUVENGADAM S	32.00	11	43.00	25/03/1981	OBC-Telugu Chetties	
37	32	RADHA V S	28.67	13	41.67	15/06/1972		
38	4	RAJASHEKARAN L	29.00	12	41.00	18/03/1982	SC-Pallan	
39	48	HELENCHRISTY M	30.67	9	39.67	05/04/1977		
40	34	RAMESH G	27.33	12	39.33	07/05/1983	SC-Sambavar	
41	19	SATHYA V	26.67	12	38.67	11/06/1985	SC-Parayan	
42	12	KAVITHA A	27.33	10	37.33	02/05/1977	SC-Vannan	

							EDOCATION DEI	1. IN IDONNI DIO1.			
Rank	SI. No	Name	Test	Int.	Wtg. Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks			
43	24	NALINA DEVI A	26.33	11	37.3	<b>3</b> 09/04/1980	OBC-Kaikolan				
44	39	VIJAYA BHARATHI R	27.00	10	37.0	<b>o</b> 16/10/1981	SC-Pallan				
45	5	ASWATHY N	26.33	10	36.3	<b>3</b> 20/05/1985					
Supplementary List											
<u>Ezhava</u>											
1	51	PREETHA C	17.33	10	27.3	<b>3</b> 03/06/1986	Ezhava				
2	52	SUMATHA R	16.33	10	26.3	<b>3</b> 26/08/1986	Ezhava				
3	53	KRISHNAKANTH A	2.00	9	11.0	<b>0</b> 25/05/1974	Ezhava				
	Scheduled Caste										
1	54	RIYA RAJA K	22.67		34.6	<b>7</b> 25/05/1981	SC-Pallan				
2	56	SASI KUMAR C	14.67	11	25.6	<b>7</b> 18/11/1983	SC-Pallan				
			Sche	dule	ed Tribe						
					Nil						
			1	Mus	lim						
1	58	SHAJITHABHANU A	20.33	11	31.3	<b>3</b> 25/05/1989	M-Muslim				
2	57	LAILAMMA M	17.00	11	28.0	<b>0</b> 10/09/1979	M-Mappila				
3	59	ABDUL SAMMAD A	10.33	10	20.3	<b>3</b> 19/05/1972	M-Mappila				
Latin Catholics / Anglo Indian											
Nil											
				OB	aC						
1	62	MAHALAKSHMI K	17.33	11	28.3	<b>3</b> 18/05/1988	OBC-Telugu Chetties				
2	63	MAHALEKSHMI G	16.00	11	27.0	<b>o</b> 22/06/1969					
3	61	MAHESWARI P	7.33	10	4.80 <b>22.1</b> 3	<b>3</b> 04/04/1983	OBC-Kongu vellala gounder	DA-B			
			<b>V</b> 3.	cxxo1	za <b>rm</b> a						

DA-O

140.	30/2010						EDUCATION DEP	T. IN IDUKKI D
Rank	SI. No	Name	Test	Int.	Wtg. Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
			SII	UC N	<u>adar</u>			
					Nil			
1	66	FLORA PETER	17.67	O.X 12	<u>2</u> 9.67	10/06/1975	OX-Sambavar	
2	65	REJINI T	14.00	11	25.00	27/04/1972	OX-Sambavar	
			<u>D</u>	heev	<u>ara</u>			
					Nil			
			<u>Hir</u>	ndu N	<u>ladar</u>			
					Nil			
Lis	st of D	Differently Abled Candid	ates for	r appo	ointment ag	gainst 3% I	Earmarked Va	acancies
1	61	MAHESWARI P	<u>Lo</u> 7.33	<u>w Vi</u> 10	sion 4.80 <b>22.13</b>	04/04/1983		DA-B
			<u>Hearin</u>		<u>pairment</u>			
					Nil			

## <u>Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy</u>

1 1 PUSHPALATHA R 48.00 11 4.00 **63.00** 10/0

.00 11 4.00 **63.00** 10/01/1981

 $\textbf{E} \textbf{-} \textbf{Ezhava}, \textbf{SC} \textbf{-} \textbf{Scheduled Caste}, \textbf{ST} \textbf{-} \textbf{Scheduled Tribe}, \textbf{M} \textbf{-} \textbf{Muslim/Mappila}, \textbf{LC/A.I} \textbf{-} \textbf{Latin Catholics/A.I}, \textbf{OBC} \textbf{-} \textbf{Other Backward Class}, \textbf{V} \textbf{-} \textbf{Viswakarma}, \textbf{SIUC N} \textbf{-} \textbf{SIUC Nadar}, \textbf{OX} \textbf{-} \textbf{Other Christians}, \textbf{D} \textbf{-} \textbf{Dheevara}, \textbf{H} \textbf{Nadar} \textbf{-} \textbf{Hindu Nadar}, \textbf{OX} \textbf{-} \textbf{Other Christians}, \textbf{OX} \textbf{-} \textbf{-} \textbf{Other Christians}, \textbf{OX} \textbf{-} \textbf{Other Christians}, \textbf{OX} \textbf{-} \textbf{Other Christians}, \textbf{OX} \textbf{-} \textbf{Other Christians}, \textbf{OX} \textbf{-$ 

#### **NOTEI:**

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A& Part B) relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.300/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>) along with the original chalan should be submitted to **The District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission District Office**, **Idukki** within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is brought into force. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is**05.11.2015**. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

#### **NOTEII:**

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is brought into force. The candidates can avail only one chance.

"Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a> or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered."

The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs.75/- under the head of account "0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee", addressed to **The District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission District Office**, **Idukki** should reach the office on or before **05.11.2015**. Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

#### **NOTEIII:**

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and Office Seal. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised".

### SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram (APPROVED FOR ISSUE)